

Rajeev Verma vs.State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 13352 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya,Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Bharat Thakur,Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP No. 13352 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1, is stated to have been filed. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 2 & 3, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 06.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

15th September, 2025
(reena)