

Rajeev Verma vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 13352 of 2025

06.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Narvada, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 09.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 6, 2025 (Nisha)