

Rajeev Verma Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 13352 of 2025

9.12.2025

Present: Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Raman Ravi Verma Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Replies on behalf of respondent No. 1 as well as respondent No. 3 stand filed. On behalf of respondent No. 2, reply filed by respondent No. 1 has been adopted.

Rejoinders, stated to have been filed yesterday, are not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

List for consideration on **1st January, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

9th December, 2025
(Keshav)