

**Rajeev Verma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh  
and others**

**CWP No. 13352 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Raman Ravi Verma, Advocate, for  
respondent No. 2-RERA.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr.  
Mohit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Tejasvi Dogra,  
Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate  
General, list for consideration on **30.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*